ORDINANCE NO. 01-2024

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING THE GENERAL CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT, CHAPTER 3, ENTITLED "ADMINISTRATIVE CODE"

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Sea Bright that the following revisions to the General Code of the Borough of Sea Bright shall be enacted:

SECTION ONE: Chapter 3, Administrative Code, Sub-section 3-11. Meetings. shall be amended to read as follows with all other sections not mentioned to remain the same:

3-11. Meetings.

There shall be one Regular meeting of the Council and one Workshop meeting each month and adequate notice will be provided according to law. A recessed meeting shall be considered a continuation of a preceding meeting, and the business of the Council shall resume where it was last acted upon. Special meetings can be called by the Mayor or Council and when necessary and adequate notice will be provided according to law. An annual re-organization meeting, known as "Re-organization day," will be held on the first Saturday following January 1st.

SECTION TWO. If any section, paragraph, clause, or provision of this ordinance shall be adjudged invalid, such adjudication shall apply only to die section, paragraph, clause or provision so adjudged and the remainder of the ordinance shall be deemed valid and effective.

SECTION THREE. All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent with or in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed to die extent of such inconsistency.

SECTION FOUR. This ordinance shall take effect after final passage and publication as provided by law.

I HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true and correct Ordinance of the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Sea Bright, introduced on January 16, 2024 and will be further considered after a Public Hearing held on February 20, 2024 at the Municipal Building, 1097 Ocean Avenue, at 7:00 p.m.

INTRODUCED:

January 16, 2024

PUBLIC HEARING: February 20, 2024

ADOPTED:

February 20, 2024

Witness

BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Introduction-Ord. O\- 2024

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:

SS

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clerk, being duly sworn, did depose and say that the notice hereto attached was published in THE ASBURY PARK PRESS newspaper printed and circulated

in said County of Monmouth on January 20, 2024

Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clerk

Sworn and subscribed before me this 29 day of

January 2024.

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My commission expires _

Michelle Ketcham
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
ID # 50030214
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES January 19, 2026

BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT NOTICE OF PENDING ORDINANCE The following ordinance was introduced and approved upon first reading at the January 16, 2024 meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Sea Bright. Second Reading and a Public Hearing will be held February 20, 2024, at the Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Council at 7:00 pm in the Mayor Dina Long Community Room, 1097 Ocean Avenue, 3rd Filor, Sea Bright, NJ, For instructions to attend the

meeting remotely, please visit the Borough website: www.seabrightni.org. Copies of the Ordinance are available to the public at no cost in the Office of the Municipal Clerk during the hours of 9 cm.

ORDINANCE NO. 01-2024
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND
SUPPLEMENTING THE GENERAL
CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF SEA
BRIGHT, CHAPTER 3, ENTITLED
"ADMINISTRATIVE CODE"
(This ordinance amends the number of
regular council meetings per month to
one meeting)

By Order of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Sea Bright Christine Pfelifer, Borough Clerk

1/20/24 (\$18.04)

- 4pm.

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:

SS

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clerk, being duly sworn, did depose and say that the notice hereto attached was published in THE ASBURY PARK PRESS newspaper printed and circulated in said

County of Monmouth on February 24 20 24

Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clerk

Sworn and subscribed before me this ____ day of

Maren , 2024 Mille Viteland

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My commission expires

Michelle Ketcham
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
ID # 50030214
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES January 19, 2026

Final - Ord. <u>01-2024</u>

BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT County of Monmouth

The following ordinance was introduced and approved upon First Reading at the January 16, 2024, meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Sea Bright, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey and adopted after a public hearing on February 20, 2024.

ORDINANCE NO. 01-2024
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING THE GENERAL CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT, CHAPTER 3, ENTITLED "ADMINISTRATIVE CODE" (This ordinance amends the number of regular council meetings per month to one meeting)

By Order of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Sea Bright Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clerk

2/24/24 (\$13.64)